TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank		01/11/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECISION LENS, INC.
Street Address:	4075 Wilson Blvd, 9th Floor
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969373	DECISION LENS
Registration Number:	3360607	BETTER DECISIONS FOR BETTER PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3322539	DECISION MANAGEMENT MATURITY MODEL
Registration Number:	4067371	DECISION BLUEPRINTS
Registration Number:	3333511	VALUE GATES
Registration Number:	2884823	DECISION LENS
Registration Number:	2919426	DECISION LENS
Registration Number:	2887138	DECISION LENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK **406 BLACKWELL STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE-yml/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Decision Lens - IP Release - Signed Execution#page1.tif		
source=Decision Lens - IP Release - Signed Execution#page2.tif		
source=Decision Lens - IP Release - Signed Execution#page3.tif		
source=Decision Lens - IP Release - Signed Execution#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 11, 2017, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of **DECISION LENS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 4075 Wilson Blvd, 9th Floor, Arlington, VA 22203.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: Patrick Cahill

Title: VP

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on August 15, 2013 at Microfilm Volume 9905 and Document 635.

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Decision Lens 3	TX0007529232	4-9-2012

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 031013/0521; and July 31, 2014 at Real and Frame Number 033453/0223:

	-	
Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Measuring sensitivity of a factor in a decision	8732115	5-20-2014
Measuring perspective of a factor in a decision	8725664	5-13-2014
Measuring marginal influence of a factor in a decision	8660982	2-25-2014
Method and system for analytic network process (ANP) rank influence analysis	8595169	11-26-2013
Data and event synchronization across distributed user interface modules	8447820	5-21-2013
Measuring change distance of a factor in a decision	8429115	4-23-2013
Measuring sensitivity of a factor in a decision	8423500	4-16-2013
Method and system for connecting analytic network process model (ANP) with feedback throughout the ANP model between sub-networks	8341103	12-25-2012
Measuring marginal influence of a factor in a decision	8315971	11-20-2012
Measuring perspective of a factor in a decision	8239338	8-7-2012
Computer-implemented method and system for collecting votes in a decision model	11586557	10-26-2006
Computer-implemented method and system for targeting contents according to user preferences	11783436	4-10-2007
Method and system for connecting analytic network process model (ANP) with feedback throughout the ANP model between sub-networks	13657926/8554713	10-23-2012

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5090/0961:

Description	Serial Number/Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Decision Lens	3969373	5-31-2011
Better Decisions For Better Performance	3360607	12-25-2007
Decision Management Maturity Model	3322539	10-30-2007
Decision Blueprints	0956500/4067371	12-6-2011
Value Gates	3333511	11-13-2007
Decision Lens	2884823	9-14-2004
Decision Lens	2919426	1-18-2005
Decision Lens	2887138	9-21-2004
		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 01/19/2017